Grade

9th

10°

1 1th

12th

Recommended Course Sequence

Course

English (Foundations of Language)*
Social Studies (US History I1)*

Math (Algebra I)*

Science (Earth Science)*

Bible (Doctrines)*

Physical Education*

Music Theory*

HS Choir*

Spanish*

Elective/Study Hall

English (General Literature)*
Social Studies (World Cultures)*
Math (Algebra lI)*

Science (Chemistry)*

Bible (Apologetics)*

Physical Education*

HS Choir*

Spanish*

Elective/Study Hall

English (British Literature or American Literature)
Social Studies (Economics or World Cultures)*
Math (Algebra I1)*

Science (Chemistry or Backyard Agriculture)*
Bible (Anabaptist History)*

Physical Education

HS Choir*

Spanish

Electives/Study Hall

English (British Literature or American Literature)
Math (Statistics or Advanced Math)

Science (Physics or Backyard Agriculture)

Bible (Practical Christian Living)*

Personal Finance*

HS Choir*

Spanish

Speech*

Electives/Study Hall

*Required classes, unless exception granted by administration

Credits

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
1.50

25



